
From: Lakhchaura, Megha
Sent: 2/7/2013 4:55:17 PM

Gamson, David M. (david.gamson@cpuc.ca.gov); 'AGarza-
Beutz@semprautilities.com' (AGarza-Beutz@semprautilities.com); Cherry, Brian K 
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC7); 
'atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com' (atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com); 
'apak@semprautilities.com' (apak@semprautilities.com); 
'BCragg@GoodinMacbride.com' (BCragg@GoodinMacbride.com); 
'califomiadockets@pacificorp.com' (califomiadockets@pacificorp.com); Smith, 
Christopher (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=C5SE); 
'Andrew.Luscz@GlacialEnergy.com' (Andrew.Luscz@GlacialEnergy.com); 
'AKaplan@BrownRudnick.com' (AKaplan@BrownRudnick.com); 
'CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com' (CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com); 
'GloriaB@anzaelectric.org' (GloriaB@anzaelectric.org);
'JWaen@MarinEnergy.com' (JWaen@MarinEnergy.com); 
'JChamberlin@LSPower.com' (JChamberlin@LSPower.com);
'lcottle@winston.com' (lcottle@winston.com); 'Peter.Pearson@bves.com' 
(Peter.Pearson@bves.com); 'ntang@semprautilities.com' 
(ntang@semprautilities.com); 'micholson@semprautilities.com' 
(micholson@semprautilities.com); 'Rachel.McMahon@firstsolar.com' 
(Rachel.McMahon@firstsolar.com); 'David.Weidberg@jci.com' 
(David.Weidberg@jci.com); 'Mobasheri@ElectricPowerGroup.com' 
(Mobasheri@ElectricPowerGroup.com); 'Joni.Templeton@sce.com' 
(Joni.Templeton@sce.com); 'JFriderichs@pilotpowergroup.com' 
(JFriderichs@pilotpowergroup.com); 'Joseph.williams@cwt.com' 
(Joseph.williams@cwt.com); 'NILEN@vestas.com' (NILEN@vestas.com); 
'Joseph.Phalen@bves.com' (Joseph.Phalen@bves.com); Gong, Alice 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=AxL3); Kamins, SaraM. 
(sara.kamins@cpuc.ca.gov); 'abb@eslawfirm.com' (abb@eslawfirm.com); 
'blaising@braunlegal.com' (blaising@braunlegal.com); O'Donnell, Arthur J. 
(Arthur.O'Donnell@cpuc.ca.gov); 'vidhyaprabhakaran@dwt.com' 
(vidhyaprabhakaran@dwt.com); Wecker, Alan (Alan.Wecker@cpuc.ca.gov); Gupta, 
Aloke (aloke.gupta@cpuc.ca.gov); Wetstone, Brad
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=BlWA); 'b.bordiine@d-e-c-a.org' 
(b.bordiine@d-e-c-a.org); 'barbara@barkovichandyap.com'
(barbara@barkovichandyap.com); 'bmarshall@psrec.coop' (bmarshall@psrec.coop); 
'akbar.jazayeri@sce.com' (akbar.jazayeri@sce.com);
'abraham.silverman@nrgenergy.com' (abraham.silverman@nrgenergy.com); 
'Andrea.Morrison@DirectEnergy.com' (Andrea.Morrison@DirectEnergy.com); 
'bbums@caiso.com' (bbums@caiso.com); 'ahaubenstock@brightsourceenergy.com' 
(ahaubenstock@brightsourceenergy.com); 'STomec@CapitalPower.com' 
(STomec@CapitalPower.com); 'Rachel@consciousventuresgroup.com' 
(Rachel@consciousventuresgroup.com); 'SZuretti@seia.org' (SZuretti@seia.org); 
'amanda.bergfield@directenergy.com' (amanda.bergfield@directenergy.com); 
'blyons@TigerNaturalGas.com' (blyons@TigerNaturalGas.com);

To:
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'bcooper@caiso.com' (bcooper@caiso.com); 'TCSaile@SempraUtilities.com' 
(TCSaile@SempraUtilities.com); 'Susan.E.Smith@shell.com' 
(Susan.E.Smith@shell.com); 'aivancovich@caiso.com' (aivancovich@caiso.com);
' Tab er@Princ etonEnergy .net' (Tab er@PrincetonEnergy .net); 
'Rich.Quattrini@jci.com' (Rich.Quattrini@jci.com); 'ariel.lin@sce.com' 
(ariel.lin@sce.com); 'awilliams@libertypowercorp.com' 
(awilliams@libertypowercorp.com); 'andra.pligavko@gmail.com' 
(andra.pligavko@gmail.com); 'TraceyDrabant@gswater.com' 
(TraceyDrabant@gswater.com); Chow, Lily (lily.chow@cpuc.ca.gov);
Zahariudakis, George (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=GxZ5); Lukins, 
Chloe (chloe.lukins@cpuc.ca.gov); Franz, Damon A. (damon.franz@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Brooks, Donald J. (donald.brooks@cpuc.ca.gov); Dorman, Elizabeth 
(elizabeth.dorman@cpuc.ca.gov); 'cem@newsdata.com' (cem@newsdata.com); 
'case.admin@sce.com' (case.admin@sce.com); 'douglass@energyattomey.com' 
(douglass@energyattomey.com); 'filings@a-klaw.com' (filings@a-klaw.com); 
'dgrandy@caonsitegen.com' (dgrandy@caonsitegen.com); 
'energy@3phasesrenewables.com' (energy@3phasesrenewables.com); 
'julien.dumoulin-smith@ubs.com' (julien.dumoulin-smith@ubs.com); 
'jeffgray@dwt.com' (jeffgray@dwt.com); Stevens, Brian 
(brian.stevens@cpuc.ca.gov); 'jna@speakeasy.org' (jna@speakeasy.org); 
'hayley@tum.org' (hayley@tum.org); 'cmkehrein@ems-ca.com' (cmkehrein@ems- 
ca.com); 'DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com' (DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com); 
'davidmorse9@gmail.com' (davidmorse9@gmail.com); 
'igoodman@commerceenergy.com' (igoodman@commerceenergy.com); 
'brian.theaker@nrgenergy.com' (brian.theaker@nrgenergy.com);
'danielle@ceert.org' (danielle@ceert.org); 'kdw@woodmff-expert-services.com' 
(kdw@woodmff-expert-services.com); 'david@ceert.org' (david@ceert.org); 
'jleslie@McKennaLong.com' (jleslie@McKennaLong.com); 'deb@a-klaw.com' 
(deb@a-klaw.com); 'bmcc@mccarthylaw.com' (bmcc@mccarthylaw.com); 
'eddyconsulting@gmail.com' (eddyconsulting@gmail.com); 'ddavie@wellhead.com' 
(ddavie@wellhead.com); 'dws@r-c-s-inc.com' (dws@r-c-s-inc.com); 
'jwoodwar@energy.state.ca.us' (jwoodwar@energy.state.ca.us); 'e- 
recipient@caiso.com' (e-recipient@caiso.com); Gannon, Jaime Rose 
(JaimeRose.Gannon@cpuc.ca.gov); Charkowicz, Ed (ed.charkowicz@cpuc.ca.gov); 
'irene@igc.org' (irene@igc.org); 'jjg@eslawfirm.com' (jjg@eslawfirm.com); 
'clamasbabbini@comverge.com' (clamasbabbini@comverge.com); 
'david@nemtzow.com' (david@nemtzow.com); 'jderosa@ces-ltd.com' (jderosa@ces- 
ltd.com); 'dorth@krcd.org' (dorth@krcd.org); 'cpacc@calpine.com' 
(cpacc@calpine.com); 'dansvec@hdo.nef (dansvec@hdo.net); 
'GBass@NobleSolutions.com' (GBass@NobleSolutions.com);
'dennis@ddecuir.com' (dennis@ddecuir.com); 'jgoodin@caiso.com' 
(jgoodin@caiso.com); 'braun@braunlegal.com' (braun@braunlegal.com); 
'brflynn@flynnrci.com' (brflynn@flynnrci.com); 'ekelly@marinenergyauthority.org' 
(ekelly@marinenergyauthority.org); 'jay.robertson@directenergy.com' 
(jay.robertson@directenergy.com); 'john@dmcadvisors.com' 
(john@dmcadvisors.com); 'jason.lewis@jpmorgan.com'
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(jason.lewis@jpmorgan.com); 'gkatta@caiso.com' (gkatta@caiso.com); 
'cpuc@primuspower.com' (cpuc@primuspower.com); 
'dan.patry@recurrentenergy.com' (dan.patry@recurrentenergy.com); 
'cathompson@anaheim.net' (cathompson@anaheim.net); 'ericg@votesolar.org' 
(ericg@votesolar.org); 'cpuc-rlll0023@olivineinc.com' (cpuc- 
rlll0023@olivineinc.com); 'dhou@caiso.com' (dhou@caiso.com); 
'justin.boone@sce.com' (justin.boone@sce.com); 'hudsonr@conedsolutions.com' 
(hudsonr@conedsolutions.com); 'jenniferchamberlin@gmail.com' 
(jenniferchamberlin@gmail.com); 'dweisz@marinenergy.com' 
(dweisz@marinenergy.com); 'kbarrentine@caiso.com' (kbarrentine@caiso.com); 
RegRelCPUCCases
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RegRelCPUCCases); Gonzales, 
Matthew (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MRGg); Lee, Rebecca Tsai- 
Wei (rebecca.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); Huffman, Mark (Law) 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MRH2); Spencer, Peter 
(peter.spencer@cpuc.ca.gov); Douglas, Paul (paul.douglas@cpuc.ca.gov); Colvin, 
Michael (michael.colvin@cpuc.ca.gov); Miley, Matt (matt.miley@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Lasko, Yakov (yakov.lasko@cpuc.ca.gov); Jarman, Thomas A 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=TAJ8); 'mrw@mrwassoc.com' 
(mrw@mrwassoc.com); 'liddell@energyattomey.com' 
(liddell@energyattomey.com); 'nes@a-klaw.com' (nes@a-klaw.com); 
'william.sanders@sfgov.org' (william.sanders@sfgov.org); 
'klatt@energyattomey.com' (klatt@energyattomey.com); 
'mday@goodinmacbride.com' (mday@goodinmacbride.com); 
'mgo@goodinmacbride.com' (mgo@goodinmacbride.com); 
'tomb@crossborderenergy.com' (tomb@crossborderenergy.com); 
'MCampbell@sfwater.org' (MCampbell@sfwater.org); 'sue.mara@rtoadvisors.com' 
(sue.mara@rtoadvisors.com); 'tdarton@pilotpowergroup.com' 
(tdarton@pilotpowergroup.com); 'mary.lynch@constellation.com' 
(mary.lynch@constellation.com); 'kfox@kfwlaw.com' (kfox@kfwlaw.com); 
'TLindl@kfwlaw.com' (TLindl@kfwlaw.com); 'nicole@braunlegal.com' 
(nicole@braunlegal.com); 'ssmyers@att.nef (ssmyers@att.net); 'rl@eslawfirm.com' 
(rl@eslawfirm.com); 'spauker@wsgr.com' (spauker@wsgr.com); 
'matt.vespa@SierraClub.org' (matt.vespa@SierraClub.org);
'kerry.hattevik@nee.com' (kerry.hattevik@nee.com); 'mtiemey-lloyd@enemoc.com' 
(mtiemey-lloyd@enemoc.com); 'mpa@a-klaw.com' (mpa@a-klaw.com); 
'wrostov@earthjustice.org' (wrostov@earthjustice.org); 'kelly@votesolar.org' 
(kelly@votesolar.org); 'Patrick.VanBeek@CommercialEnergy.nef 
(Patrick.VanBeek@CommercialEnergy.net); 'rkmoore@gswater.com' 
(rkmoore@gswater.com); 'rick_noger@praxair.com' (rick_noger@praxair.com); 
'nrader@calwea.org' (nrader@calwea.org); 'sean.beatty@genon.com' 
(sean.beatty@genon.com); Liang-Uejio, Scarlett (scarlett.liang-uejio@cpuc.ca.gov); 
'nquan@gswater.com' (nquan@gswater.com); 'wynne@braunlegal.com' 
(wynne@braunlegal.com); 'pmaxwell@navigantconsulting.com' 
(pmaxwell@navigantconsulting.com); 'mpryor@energy.state.ca.us' 
(mpryor@energy.state.ca.us); 'tsolomon@winston.com' (tsolomon@winston.com);
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'kgillick@sfwater.org' (kgillick@sfwater.org); 'smaye@nappartners.com' 
(smaye@nappartners.com); 'pkulkam@energy.state.ca.us'
(pkulkam@energy.state.ca.us); 'keene@braunlegal.com' (keene@braunlegal.com); 
'mary.wiencke@pacificorp.com' (mary.wiencke@pacificorp.com); 'sahm@clean- 
coalition.org' (sahm@clean-coalition.org); 'sbailey@semprausgp.com' 
(sbailey@semprausgp.com); 'Matthew.Barmack@calpine.com' 
(Matthew.Barmack@calpine.com); 'margaret.miller@brookfieldrenewable.com' 
(margaret.miller@brookfieldrenewable.com); 'mburrows@3phasesRenewables.com' 
(mburrows@3phasesRenewables.com); 'tandy.mcmannes@solar.abengoa.com' 
(tandy.mcmannes@solar.abengoa.com); 'mcrane@bluestarenergy.com' 
(mcrane@bluestarenergy.com); 'scott.dayer@ge.com' (scott.dayer@ge.com); 
'shaun.logue@brookfieldrenewable.com' (shaun.logue@brookfieldrenewable.com); 
'kevin.boudreaux@calpine.com' (kevin.boudreaux@calpine.com); 'whitney@clean- 
coalition.org' (whitney@clean-coalition.org); 'ygomez@libertypowercorp.com' 
(ygomez@libertypowercorp.com); 'onmyers@gmail.com' (onmyers@gmail.com); 
'stephen.t.greenleaf@jpmorgan.com' (stephen.t.greenleaf@jpmorgan.com); 
'nodonovan@lrenergy.com' (nodonovan@lrenergy.com); 'smatlock@gswater.com' 
(smatlock@gswater.com); 'martin.kadillak@shell.com' (martin.kadillak@shell.com); 
'mike.jaske@energy.state.ca.us' (mike.jaske@energy.state.ca.us); 
'kim.johnson@riverbankpower.com' (kim.johnson@riverbankpower.com); 
'megan.cyr@ubs.com' (megan.cyr@ubs.com)

Cc:
Bcc:
Subject: R.l 1-10—023 - Inviting Informal Comments

Parties:

Energy division staff welcomes your feedback on the workshop and on creating a procurement 
framework for flexible capacity.

Please send your feedback to the service list or to me by February 13, 2013 . These comments 
will not be on the record of the proceeding but will be used by staff to identify issues, find 
solutions to existing issues, and help identify issues that were inadvertently ignored in the 
previous proposal. Staff is drafting a revised proposal and we welcome your input, particularly 
on compliance issues.

If you have any questions, please contact me .
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Thanks,

Megha Lakhchaura

Procurement Oversight and Resource Adequacy Section,

Energy Division,

California Public Utilities Commission.

505 Van Ness Avenue San Francisco, CA 94102

Phone -415.703.1183

From: Gamson, David M.
Sent: Thursday, February 07, 2013 4:13 PM
To: 'AGarza-Beutz@semprautiiities.com'; 'AKapian@BrownRudnick.com'; 'APak@SempraUtilities.com'; 
'ATrowbridge@DayCarterMurphy.com'; 'Andrew.Luscz@GlacialEnergy.com'; 
'BCragg@GoodinMacbride.com'; 'BKC7@pge.com'; 'C5SE@pge.com';
'CaiiforniaDockets@pacificorp.com'; 'CentraiFiies@SempraUtiiities.com'; 'David.Weidberg@jci.com'; 
'GloriaB@anzaeiectric.org'; 'JChamberiin@LSPower.com'; 'JFriderichs@pilotpowergroup.com'; 
'JWaen@MarinEnergy.com'; 'Joni.Tempieton@sce.com'; 'Joseph.Phaien@bves.com'; 
'Joseph.wiiliams@cwt.com'; 'LCottie@Winston.com'; 'Mobasheri@EiectricPowerGroup.com'; 
'NILEN@vestas.com'; 'NTang@SempraUtilities.com'; 'Peter.Pearson@bves.com'; 
'RNicholson@SempraUtiiities.com'; 'Rachei.McMahon@firstsoiar.com'; 
'Rachei@consciousventuresgroup.com'; 'Rich.Quattrini@jci.com'; Kamins, Sara M.; 
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Cc: ALJ Docket Office
Subject: Change in Comment Period R.11-10-023 (Resource Adequacy)

Parties and Docket Office:

Comments on the January 23 workshop and Energy Division proposals in R.l 1-10-023 are
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currently due on February 13, with Reply Comments due on February 27.

There have been delays in providing the transcript for the January 23 Workshop. This should 
be resolved very soon.

Energy Division intends to provide an update to its proposal regarding flexible capacity, 
expected approximately Feb 28. This will be provided to parties via a Ruling seeking 
comment.

For these reasons, I am delaying the due date for comments.

Comments will now be due on March 15. Reply Comments are now due March 29.

I will either confirm these dates in the upcoming Ruling with the Energy Division updated 
proposal, or modify the dates as appropriate.

ALJ David Gamson
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